
 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADIES DAY 29TH JULY QTIS Two-Year-Old & Three-Year-Old
Maiden Handicap - 1200m

04 July 2023 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.74
(0:14.18)

0:57.56
(0:10.91)

0:46.65
(0:11.40)

0:35.25
(0:11.36)

0:23.89
(0:11.39)

0:12.50
(0:12.50)

0:35.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 MAKE IT HAPPEN 7 68.3 0:10.87 1:11.74 [1] 0:57.52 [3] 0:46.65 [1] 0:35.25 [1] 0:23.89 [1] 0:12.50 [1] 1:11.74 0:35.25

Adrian Layt 1000m 1000m (0:14.22) (0:10.87) (0:11.40) (0:11.36) (0:11.39) (0:12.50)

2 1 CALDANTE 2 65.5 0:11.21 1:11.89 [2] 0:57.68 [2] 0:46.47 [4] 0:34.84 [6] 0:23.29 [6] 0:11.77 [4] 0.8L 0:34.84 +4

Graham Kliese 1000m 1000m (0:14.21) (0:11.21) (0:11.63) (0:11.55) (0:11.52) (0:11.77)

3 7 LET'S RIDE 6 65.6 0:11.20 1:12.02 [3] 0:57.77 [5] 0:46.57 [5] 0:35.13 [4] 0:23.69 [3] 0:12.10 [2] 1.6L 0:35.13 +7

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:14.25) (0:11.20) (0:11.44) (0:11.44) (0:11.59) (0:12.10)

4 5 CANELANDER 3 66.4 0:11.14 1:12.34 [4] 0:57.85 [8] 0:46.71 [8] 0:35.24 [7] 0:23.58 [7] 0:12.11 [5] 3.4L 0:35.24 +0

Nathan Day Overall 1000m (0:14.49) (0:11.14) (0:11.47) (0:11.66) (0:11.47) (0:12.11)

5 9 CASUAL 9 65.3 0:11.27 1:12.59 [5] 0:58.04 [9] 0:46.77 [9] 0:35.14 [9] 0:23.55 [9] 0:12.01 [7] 4.7L 0:35.14 +4

Rachel Shred 1000m 1000m (0:14.55) (0:11.27) (0:11.63) (0:11.59) (0:11.54) (0:12.01)

6 2 AGLOT 10 67.5 0:11.00 1:12.71 [6] 0:58.49 [3] 0:47.49 [2] 0:35.98 [2] 0:24.45 [2] 0:12.61 [3] 5.2L 0:35.98 +4

Lacey Morrison 1000m 1000m (0:14.22) (0:11.00) (0:11.51) (0:11.53) (0:11.84) (0:12.61)

7 10 MARALAH 4 67.0 0:11.18 1:13.05 [7] 0:58.64 [6] 0:47.46 [6] 0:35.82 [8] 0:24.20 [8] 0:12.35 [9] 7L 0:35.82 +8

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 1000m (0:14.41) (0:11.18) (0:11.64) (0:11.62) (0:11.85) (0:12.35)

8 8 RISKED IT 5 65.4 0:11.18 1:13.15 [8] 0:58.73 [7] 0:47.55 [7] 0:36.13 [5] 0:24.74 [5] 0:12.83 [6] 7.5L 0:36.13 +9

Denicious Smith Overall 1000m (0:14.42) (0:11.18) (0:11.42) (0:11.39) (0:11.91) (0:12.83)

9 4 ALL ELEMENTS 1 67.1 0:11.08 1:14.41 [9] 1:00.23 [1] 0:49.15 [3] 0:37.53 [3] 0:26.01 [4] 0:13.81 [8] 14.8L 0:37.53 +0

Scott Sheargold 1000m 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.08) (0:11.62) (0:11.52) (0:12.20) (0:13.81)

Scratched: He's The One (#3)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: Townsville Cup 12th August QTIS Two-Years-Old and Three-
Years-Old Maid - 1200m

04 July 2023 - 13:40

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.35
(0:13.97)

0:58.38
(0:10.95)

0:47.43
(0:11.14)

0:36.29
(0:11.55)

0:24.74
(0:11.97)

0:12.77
(0:12.77)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 THE WALLET 7 67.1 0:11.04 1:12.35 [1] 0:58.25 [3] 0:47.21 [3] 0:36.07 [3] 0:24.56 [3] 0:12.74 [2] 1:12.35 0:36.07

Graham Kliese Overall 1000m (0:14.10) (0:11.04) (0:11.14) (0:11.51) (0:11.82) (0:12.74)

2 6 SPRING'S GIFT 6 68.0 0:10.67 1:12.54 [2] 0:58.13 [8] 0:47.46 [2] 0:36.46 [2] 0:24.93 [1] 0:12.96 [1] 1L 0:36.46 -7

Rebecca Wilson 1000m 1000m (0:14.41) (0:10.67) (0:11.00) (0:11.53) (0:11.97) (0:12.96)

3 7 KANGERONG MISS 9 67.7 0:11.15 1:12.78 [3] 0:58.65 [4] 0:47.50 [4] 0:36.25 [4] 0:24.76 [4] 0:12.71 [4] 2.3L 0:36.25 +7

Denicious Smith Overall 1000m (0:14.13) (0:11.15) (0:11.25) (0:11.49) (0:12.05) (0:12.71)

4 2 NOT A FAT BOY 8 66.6 0:11.20 1:12.84 [4] 0:58.33 [9] 0:47.13 [9] 0:35.86 [8] 0:24.24 [7] 0:12.35 [7] 2.5L 0:35.86 +6

Wanderson D'Avila 1000m 1000m (0:14.51) (0:11.20) (0:11.27) (0:11.62) (0:11.89) (0:12.35)

5 3 MAMA'S MAN 4 67.5 0:10.95 1:12.94 [5] 0:58.97 [1] 0:48.02 [1] 0:36.88 [1] 0:25.30 [2] 0:13.19 [3] 3L 0:36.88 -3

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.97) (0:10.95) (0:11.14) (0:11.58) (0:12.11) (0:13.19)

6 8 MYZAH 3 65.3 0:11.28 1:13.20 [6] 0:59.11 [2] 0:47.83 [5] 0:36.52 [5] 0:24.86 [5] 0:12.89 [5] 4.5L 0:36.52 +0

Isabella Teh 1000m 1000m (0:14.09) (0:11.28) (0:11.31) (0:11.66) (0:11.97) (0:12.89)

7 9 ONLY ONE LOOK 5 66.5 0:11.17 1:13.22 [7] 0:58.87 [6] 0:47.70 [7] 0:36.41 [6] 0:24.79 [6] 0:12.76 [6] 4.6L 0:36.41 +2

Adrian Layt 1000m 1000m (0:14.35) (0:11.17) (0:11.29) (0:11.62) (0:12.03) (0:12.76)

8 1 HEISTOBY 2 65.6 0:11.31 1:13.78 [8] 0:59.41 [7] 0:48.10 [8] 0:36.62 [9] 0:24.67 [9] 0:12.79 [8] 7.9L 0:36.62 +1

Lacey Morrison 800m 1000m (0:14.37) (0:11.31) (0:11.48) (0:11.95) (0:11.88) (0:12.79)

9 5 HEROIC KNIGHT 1 65.9 0:11.28 1:14.00 [9] 0:59.84 [5] 0:48.56 [6] 0:37.07 [7] 0:24.97 [8] 0:12.95 [9] 9.2L 0:37.07 +0

Jackson Murphy 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:11.28) (0:11.49) (0:12.10) (0:12.02) (0:12.95)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: BROWN BROTHERS WINE, FOOD & COMEDY FESTIVAL 14-16
JULY Maiden Plate - 1609m

04 July 2023 - 14:15

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:41.31
(0:15.70)

1:25.61
(0:11.74)

1:13.87
(0:11.73)

1:02.14
(0:12.28)

0:49.86
(0:12.04)

0:37.82
(0:12.13)

0:25.69
(0:12.62)

0:37.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 YAMAMOTO 2 65.1 0:11.84 1:41.31 [1] 1:25.61 [1] 1:13.76 [3] 1:01.44 [3] 0:49.08 [3] 0:37.24 [3] 0:25.36 [3] 0:37.24

Stephen Wilson 1400m 800m (0:15.70) (0:11.85) (0:12.32) (0:12.36) (0:11.84) (0:11.88) (0:12.29)

2 9 AMBER ROCK 6 64.1 0:11.89 1:41.39 [2] 1:25.22 [7] 1:13.33 [7] 1:01.18 [6] 0:48.89 [7] 0:36.96 [6] 0:24.92 [5] 0:36.96 -4

Adrian Layt Overall 1400m (0:16.17) (0:11.89) (0:12.15) (0:12.29) (0:11.93) (0:12.04) (0:12.06)

3 6 VANCOUVER LIGHTS 3 64.8 0:11.78 1:41.50 [3] 1:25.77 [2] 1:13.99 [2] 1:01.96 [2] 0:49.75 [2] 0:37.96 [2] 0:25.88 [1] 0:37.96 -3

Chris Whiteley Overall 1400m (0:15.73) (0:11.78) (0:12.03) (0:12.21) (0:11.79) (0:12.08) (0:12.69)

4 5 SHADOW ECLIPSE 10 63.7 0:11.53 1:41.64 [4] 1:25.73 [3] 1:14.20 [1] 1:02.47 [1] 0:50.19 [1] 0:38.15 [1] 0:25.99 [2] 0:38.15 +0

Nathan Day 1400m 1400m (0:15.91) (0:11.53) (0:11.73) (0:12.28) (0:12.04) (0:12.16) (0:12.71)

5 4 PETRILLO 1 63.8 0:11.84 1:42.02 [5] 1:26.00 [5] 1:14.16 [5] 1:01.79 [7] 0:49.57 [5] 0:37.73 [4] 0:25.63 [4] 0:37.73 -7

Graham Kliese Overall 1400m (0:16.02) (0:11.84) (0:12.37) (0:12.22) (0:11.84) (0:12.10) (0:12.42)

6 8 TRAJIC FRIENDS 8 63.6 0:11.97 1:42.47 [6] 1:26.42 [6] 1:14.45 [6] 1:02.32 [5] 0:50.01 [6] 0:38.01 [7] 0:25.62 [7] 0:38.01 +3

Lacey Morrison 1400m 1400m (0:16.05) (0:11.97) (0:12.13) (0:12.31) (0:12.00) (0:12.39) (0:12.53)

7 1 GREAT SURVEY 7 62.7 0:11.92 1:42.52 [7] 1:26.61 [4] 1:14.69 [4] 1:02.55 [4] 0:50.20 [4] 0:38.21 [5] 0:25.83 [6] 0:38.21 +3

Masayuki Abe Overall 1400m (0:15.91) (0:11.92) (0:12.14) (0:12.35) (0:11.99) (0:12.38) (0:12.74)

8 3 JESKO 9 62.5 0:11.90 1:43.12 [8] 1:26.93 [8] 1:15.03 [8] 1:02.67 [8] 0:50.46 [8] 0:38.47 [8] 0:26.12 [8] 0:38.47 +5

Rebecca Wilson Overall 1400m (0:16.19) (0:11.90) (0:12.36) (0:12.21) (0:11.99) (0:12.35) (0:12.64)

Scratched: Honestyandloyalty (#2), Athena's Secret (#10)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: BROWN BROTHERS WINE, FOOD & COMEDY FESTIVAL 14-16
JULY Maiden Plate - 1609m

04 July 2023 - 14:15

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:13.07
(0:13.07)

0:37.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 YAMAMOTO 2 65.1 0:11.84 0:13.07 [1] 1:41.31 0:37.24

Stephen Wilson 1400m 800m (0:13.07)

2 9 AMBER ROCK 6 64.1 0:11.89 0:12.86 [4] 0.4L 0:36.96 -4

Adrian Layt Overall 1400m (0:12.86)

3 6 VANCOUVER LIGHTS 3 64.8 0:11.78 0:13.19 [2] 0.9L 0:37.96 -3

Chris Whiteley Overall 1400m (0:13.19)

4 5 SHADOW ECLIPSE 10 63.7 0:11.53 0:13.28 [3] 1.7L 0:38.15 +0

Nathan Day 1400m 1400m (0:13.28)

5 4 PETRILLO 1 63.8 0:11.84 0:13.21 [5] 3.7L 0:37.73 -7

Graham Kliese Overall 1400m (0:13.21)

6 8 TRAJIC FRIENDS 8 63.6 0:11.97 0:13.09 [6] 6.2L 0:38.01 +3

Lacey Morrison 1400m 1400m (0:13.09)

7 1 GREAT SURVEY 7 62.7 0:11.92 0:13.09 [7] 6.4L 0:38.21 +3

Masayuki Abe Overall 1400m (0:13.09)

8 3 JESKO 9 62.5 0:11.90 0:13.48 [8] 9.9L 0:38.47 +5

Rebecca Wilson Overall 1400m (0:13.48)

Scratched: Honestyandloyalty (#2), Athena's Secret (#10)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: MITAVITE Class 3 Handicap - 1000m

04 July 2023 - 14:53

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.49
(0:13.04)

0:44.45
(0:10.43)

0:34.02
(0:10.89)

0:23.13
(0:11.21)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:34.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 ARCHIE'S LAW 4 69.5 0:10.74 0:57.49 [1] 0:44.45 [2] 0:33.71 [7] 0:22.82 [5] 0:11.92 [1] 0:57.49 0:33.71

Jason Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.04) (0:10.74) (0:10.89) (0:10.90) (0:11.92)

2 4 BEAU RAIN 5 69.1 0:10.46 0:57.67 [2] 0:44.61 [3] 0:34.15 [3] 0:23.13 [3] 0:11.94 [4] 1L 0:34.15 +5

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:13.06) (0:10.46) (0:11.02) (0:11.19) (0:11.94)

2 8 SNAP CHAT 1 69.8 0:10.39 0:57.67 [2] 0:44.41 [6] 0:34.02 [4] 0:23.07 [4] 0:11.91 [5] 1L 0:34.02 -3

Rachel Shred 800m 800m (0:13.26) (0:10.39) (0:10.95) (0:11.16) (0:11.91)

4 1 XTRAYYA 14 70.2 0:10.43 0:57.69 [4] 0:44.65 [1] 0:34.22 [1] 0:23.33 [1] 0:12.12 [2] 1.1L 0:34.22 +2

Graham Kliese 800m 800m (0:13.04) (0:10.43) (0:10.89) (0:11.21) (0:12.12)

5 2 SUPER FAST 11 69.1 0:10.40 0:57.76 [5] 0:44.66 [4] 0:34.26 [2] 0:23.38 [2] 0:12.15 [3] 1.4L 0:34.26 -2

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:13.10) (0:10.40) (0:10.88) (0:11.23) (0:12.15)

6 10 WINNING SAGA 12 68.8 0:10.34 0:58.00 [6] 0:44.66 [8] 0:34.32 [6] 0:23.28 [7] 0:11.90 [6] 2.7L 0:34.32 +8

Lacey Morrison 600m 800m (0:13.34) (0:10.34) (0:11.04) (0:11.38) (0:11.90)

7 9 SILLMAN 6 70.4 0:10.47 0:58.02 [7] 0:44.59 [9] 0:34.12 [9] 0:23.10 [8] 0:11.89 [7] 2.8L 0:34.12 +2

Ryan Wiggins 800m 800m (0:13.43) (0:10.47) (0:11.02) (0:11.21) (0:11.89)

8 3 INNER SPIRIT 9 69.7 0:10.60 0:58.19 [8] 0:44.73 [10] 0:34.13 [10] 0:23.17 [9] 0:12.00 [8] 3.8L 0:34.13 +7

Chris Whiteley 800m 800m (0:13.46) (0:10.60) (0:10.96) (0:11.17) (0:12.00)

9 6 BELLS APPROACHING 3 68.5 0:10.67 0:58.75 [9] 0:44.90 [11] 0:34.23 [11] 0:23.27 [11] 0:12.02 [11] 7.1L 0:34.23 -2

David Sparks 800m 800m (0:13.85) (0:10.67) (0:10.96) (0:11.25) (0:12.02)

10 11 BELLE ADELE 7 70.2 0:10.38 0:58.92 [10] 0:45.62 [7] 0:35.24 [5] 0:24.23 [6] 0:12.70 [9] 7.9L 0:35.24 +6

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.30) (0:10.38) (0:11.01) (0:11.53) (0:12.70)

Scratched: Golden Charles (#12), Lanova (#13), Haneda (#14), Cat In The Raine (#15), Mishani Rebound (#16)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: MITAVITE Class 3 Handicap - 1000m

04 July 2023 - 14:53

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.49
(0:13.04)

0:44.45
(0:10.43)

0:34.02
(0:10.89)

0:23.13
(0:11.21)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:34.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 FUDGING 16 69.0 0:10.64 0:59.02 [11] 0:45.78 [5] 0:35.14 [8] 0:23.99 [10] 0:12.40 [10] 8.4L 0:35.14 +8

Rebecca Wilson 600m 800m (0:13.24) (0:10.64) (0:11.15) (0:11.59) (0:12.40)

Scratched: Golden Charles (#12), Lanova (#13), Haneda (#14), Cat In The Raine (#15), Mishani Rebound (#16)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: LADBROKES OPEN Handicap - 1200m

04 July 2023 - 15:25

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.71
(0:13.72)

0:56.99
(0:10.71)

0:46.28
(0:10.85)

0:35.43
(0:11.46)

0:23.97
(0:11.73)

0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 GO GETABOY 2 67.9 0:10.69 1:10.71 [1] 0:56.72 [4] 0:46.03 [3] 0:35.14 [3] 0:23.92 [2] 0:12.24 [1] 1:10.71 0:35.14

Lacey Morrison 1000m 1000m (0:13.99) (0:10.69) (0:10.89) (0:11.22) (0:11.68) (0:12.24)

2 1 FULL RECOGNITION 11 67.8 0:10.83 1:11.14 [2] 0:56.81 [7] 0:45.79 [7] 0:34.96 [8] 0:23.83 [7] 0:12.38 [4] 2.5L 0:34.96 +8

Nathan Day 800m 800m (0:14.33) (0:11.02) (0:10.83) (0:11.13) (0:11.45) (0:12.38)

3 12 IMPOSING BEAU 6 68.6 0:10.71 1:11.22 [3] 0:57.50 [1] 0:46.79 [1] 0:35.94 [1] 0:24.48 [1] 0:12.69 [2] 2.8L 0:35.94 +4

Rachel Shred 800m 1000m (0:13.72) (0:10.71) (0:10.85) (0:11.46) (0:11.79) (0:12.69)

4 5 HE'S XCEPTIONAL 7 68.2 0:10.83 1:11.24 [4] 0:57.04 [5] 0:46.09 [6] 0:35.26 [6] 0:24.08 [4] 0:12.57 [3] 2.9L 0:35.26 +8

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:14.20) (0:10.95) (0:10.83) (0:11.18) (0:11.51) (0:12.57)

5 7 HELL OF A BOY 1 67.1 0:10.83 1:11.29 [5] 0:57.04 [6] 0:46.20 [5] 0:35.37 [4] 0:24.07 [6] 0:12.46 [6] 3.1L 0:35.37 -2

Jackson Murphy 1000m 800m (0:14.25) (0:10.84) (0:10.83) (0:11.30) (0:11.61) (0:12.46)

6 11 EL OF A SAGA 3 67.3 0:10.95 1:11.32 [6] 0:57.37 [3] 0:46.31 [4] 0:35.36 [5] 0:24.13 [5] 0:12.43 [7] 3.3L 0:35.36 +3

Isabella Teh 800m 800m (0:13.95) (0:11.06) (0:10.95) (0:11.23) (0:11.70) (0:12.43)

7 3 DIO D'ORO 10 68.0 0:10.74 1:11.43 [7] 0:56.90 [8] 0:46.07 [8] 0:35.33 [7] 0:24.06 [8] 0:12.34 [8] 3.8L 0:35.33 +0

Carl Spry 800m 800m (0:14.53) (0:10.83) (0:10.74) (0:11.27) (0:11.72) (0:12.34)

8 2 PRIME RULER 8 69.2 0:10.78 1:11.83 [8] 0:57.97 [2] 0:47.19 [2] 0:36.30 [2] 0:24.96 [3] 0:13.05 [5] 6.1L 0:36.30 +4

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.86) (0:10.78) (0:10.89) (0:11.34) (0:11.91) (0:13.05)

Scratched: Bold Kingston (#4), Molongle Surprise (#6), Ready For Magic (#9), Bondi Beau (#10)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES NQ CUP OPEN Handicap - 1609m

04 July 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.78
(0:15.14)

1:23.64
(0:11.53)

1:12.11
(0:12.20)

0:59.91
(0:12.48)

0:47.43
(0:12.19)

0:35.24
(0:11.73)

0:23.51
(0:11.59)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SIREN ROCK 13 64.8 0:11.48 1:38.78 [1] 1:23.19 [4] 1:11.55 [4] 0:59.52 [4] 0:47.10 [3] 0:35.10 [3] 0:23.40 [3] 0:35.10

Lacey Morrison 400m 400m (0:15.59) (0:11.64) (0:12.03) (0:12.42) (0:12.00) (0:11.70) (0:11.48)

2 8 MYSTERY 'N' MAGIC 7 65.6 0:11.26 1:39.04 [2] 1:22.48 [9] 1:10.77 [9] 0:58.76 [8] 0:46.58 [8] 0:34.71 [8] 0:22.97 [7] 0:34.71 -4

Nathan Day 400m 400m (0:16.56) (0:11.71) (0:12.01) (0:12.18) (0:11.87) (0:11.74) (0:11.26)

3 9 HEIRBORN 10 64.8 0:11.53 1:39.15 [3] 1:23.69 [3] 1:12.03 [3] 0:59.91 [3] 0:47.39 [4] 0:35.35 [4] 0:23.82 [2] 0:35.35 +3

Scott Sheargold 600m 600m (0:15.46) (0:11.66) (0:12.12) (0:12.52) (0:12.04) (0:11.53) (0:11.55)

4 13 PORTNOY 4 65.5 0:11.47 1:39.22 [4] 1:24.02 [2] 1:12.55 [1] 1:00.35 [1] 0:47.87 [1] 0:35.68 [1] 0:23.95 [1] 0:35.68 -7

Jackson Murphy 1400m 1400m (0:15.20) (0:11.47) (0:12.20) (0:12.48) (0:12.19) (0:11.73) (0:11.68)

5 7 FAST TRAIN 9 65.6 0:11.46 1:39.34 [5] 1:23.09 [6] 1:11.41 [7] 0:59.29 [7] 0:46.97 [7] 0:34.94 [9] 0:23.19 [9] 0:34.94 +5

Chris Whiteley 400m 400m (0:16.25) (0:11.68) (0:12.12) (0:12.32) (0:12.03) (0:11.75) (0:11.46)

6 6 TENNESSEE BOY 1 63.9 0:11.58 1:39.65 [6] 1:23.40 [7] 1:11.82 [6] 0:59.92 [6] 0:47.55 [6] 0:35.65 [6] 0:23.88 [6] 0:35.65 +2

Graham Kliese 1400m 1400m (0:16.25) (0:11.58) (0:11.90) (0:12.37) (0:11.90) (0:11.77) (0:11.61)

7 3 STAR STATUS 12 64.1 0:11.63 1:39.74 [7] 1:23.00 [10] 1:11.28 [10] 0:59.24 [10] 0:47.09 [9] 0:35.46 [7] 0:23.61 [8] 0:35.46 +8

Jason Taylor 400m 800m (0:16.74) (0:11.72) (0:12.04) (0:12.15) (0:11.63) (0:11.85) (0:11.67)

8 10 SOUTHERN SWING 2 63.3 0:11.63 1:39.81 [8] 1:24.00 [5] 1:12.37 [5] 1:00.31 [5] 0:47.84 [5] 0:35.84 [5] 0:24.06 [5] 0:35.84 +4

Isabella Teh 600m 1400m (0:15.81) (0:11.63) (0:12.06) (0:12.47) (0:12.00) (0:11.78) (0:11.67)

9 11 GAELIC 11 63.6 0:11.58 1:39.86 [9] 1:23.46 [8] 1:11.71 [8] 0:59.53 [9] 0:47.18 [10] 0:35.29 [10] 0:23.52 [10] 0:35.29 +2

Rachel Shred 400m 400m (0:16.40) (0:11.75) (0:12.18) (0:12.35) (0:11.89) (0:11.77) (0:11.58)

10 4 AMERICAN SAINT 6 -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- ----.-

Justin Stanley

Scratched: Maquereau (#1), Forgiato (#12)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES NQ CUP OPEN Handicap - 1609m

04 July 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.78
(0:15.14)

1:23.64
(0:11.53)

1:12.11
(0:12.20)

0:59.91
(0:12.48)

0:47.43
(0:12.19)

0:35.24
(0:11.73)

0:23.51
(0:11.59)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 BOLD KINGSTON 5 65.5 0:11.65 1:40.93 [11] 1:25.79 [1] 1:14.14 [2] 1:01.90 [2] 0:49.38 [2] 0:37.35 [2] 0:25.55 [4] 0:37.35 +4

Adrian Layt Overall 1400m (0:15.14) (0:11.65) (0:12.24) (0:12.52) (0:12.03) (0:11.80) (0:12.13)

Scratched: Maquereau (#1), Forgiato (#12)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES NQ CUP OPEN Handicap - 1609m

04 July 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SIREN ROCK 13 64.8 0:11.48 0:11.92 [1] 1:38.78 0:35.10

Lacey Morrison 400m 400m (0:11.92)

2 8 MYSTERY 'N' MAGIC 7 65.6 0:11.26 0:11.71 [4] 1.5L 0:34.71 -4

Nathan Day 400m 400m (0:11.71)

3 9 HEIRBORN 10 64.8 0:11.53 0:12.27 [2] 2L 0:35.35 +3

Scott Sheargold 600m 600m (0:12.27)

4 13 PORTNOY 4 65.5 0:11.47 0:12.27 [3] 2.3L 0:35.68 -7

Jackson Murphy 1400m 1400m (0:12.27)

5 7 FAST TRAIN 9 65.6 0:11.46 0:11.73 [8] 2.8L 0:34.94 +5

Chris Whiteley 400m 400m (0:11.73)

6 6 TENNESSEE BOY 1 63.9 0:11.58 0:12.27 [5] 4.6L 0:35.65 +2

Graham Kliese 1400m 1400m (0:12.27)

7 3 STAR STATUS 12 64.1 0:11.63 0:11.94 [9] 5L 0:35.46 +8

Jason Taylor 400m 800m (0:11.94)

8 10 SOUTHERN SWING 2 63.3 0:11.63 0:12.39 [6] 5.4L 0:35.84 +4

Isabella Teh 600m 1400m (0:12.39)

9 11 GAELIC 11 63.6 0:11.58 0:11.94 [10] 5.6L 0:35.29 +2

Rachel Shred 400m 400m (0:11.94)

10 4 AMERICAN SAINT 6 -:--.-- 6.9L -:--.-- ----.-

Justin Stanley

Scratched: Maquereau (#1), Forgiato (#12)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES NQ CUP OPEN Handicap - 1609m

04 July 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 BOLD KINGSTON 5 65.5 0:11.65 0:13.42 [7] 11.7L 0:37.35 +4

Adrian Layt Overall 1400m (0:13.42)

Scratched: Maquereau (#1), Forgiato (#12)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: HYGAIN BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

04 July 2023 - 16:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.07
(0:14.56)

1:10.51
(0:10.86)

0:59.65
(0:11.43)

0:48.22
(0:11.61)

0:36.61
(0:11.93)

0:24.68
(0:12.03)

0:36.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 RAZMENT 10 66.9 0:10.95 1:25.07 [1] 1:09.76 [12] 0:58.81 [10] 0:47.47 [9] 0:35.90 [10] 0:24.14 [7] 0:35.90

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:15.31) (0:10.95) (0:11.34) (0:11.57) (0:11.76) (0:11.89)

2 12 PRINCE AKEEM 3 67.0 0:10.83 1:25.08 [2] 1:10.17 [6] 0:59.34 [4] 0:48.00 [4] 0:36.42 [2] 0:24.53 [2] 0:36.42 +1

Lacey Morrison 1200m 1200m (0:14.91) (0:10.83) (0:11.34) (0:11.58) (0:11.89) (0:11.87)

3 9 SACRED LEGACY 1 67.4 0:10.90 1:25.22 [3] 1:10.19 [8] 0:59.29 [6] 0:47.95 [6] 0:36.31 [6] 0:24.51 [3] 0:36.31 -1

Rebecca Wilson 1200m 1200m (0:15.03) (0:10.90) (0:11.34) (0:11.64) (0:11.80) (0:12.05)

4 1 CASTILE 11 65.3 0:11.24 1:25.25 [4] 1:10.17 [11] 0:58.93 [12] 0:47.42 [12] 0:35.96 [11] 0:24.23 [9] 0:35.96 +9

Isabella Teh 1200m 1200m (0:15.08) (0:11.24) (0:11.51) (0:11.46) (0:11.73) (0:11.96)

5 2 CUDYADO 2 66.9 0:10.86 1:25.46 [5] 1:10.90 [1] 1:00.04 [1] 0:48.61 [1] 0:37.00 [1] 0:25.07 [1] 0:37.00 -1

Ashley Butler 1200m 1200m (0:14.56) (0:10.86) (0:11.43) (0:11.61) (0:11.93) (0:12.14)

6 6 STATS 9 67.3 0:10.96 1:25.61 [6] 1:10.56 [9] 0:59.60 [7] 0:48.08 [8] 0:36.47 [9] 0:24.68 [8] 0:36.47 +5

Nathan Day 1200m 1200m (0:15.05) (0:10.96) (0:11.52) (0:11.61) (0:11.79) (0:12.00)

7 3 FORGIATO 4 66.8 0:10.98 1:25.85 [7] 1:11.04 [5] 1:00.06 [5] 0:48.62 [5] 0:36.99 [5] 0:25.09 [4] 0:36.99 +5

Chris Whiteley Overall 1200m (0:14.81) (0:10.98) (0:11.44) (0:11.63) (0:11.90) (0:12.11)

8 8 TRODAIRE 5 65.4 0:11.24 1:26.33 [8] 1:11.54 [4] 1:00.30 [8] 0:48.83 [7] 0:37.26 [8] 0:25.27 [10] 0:37.26 +7

Graham Kliese Overall 1200m (0:14.79) (0:11.24) (0:11.47) (0:11.57) (0:11.99) (0:12.09)

9 11 EROE 13 65.6 0:11.24 1:26.48 [9] 1:11.43 [9] 1:00.19 [11] 0:48.68 [11] 0:37.17 [12] 0:25.37 [12] 0:37.17 +9

Denicious Smith Overall 1200m (0:15.05) (0:11.24) (0:11.51) (0:11.51) (0:11.80) (0:12.36)

10 14 DAY TO FAVOUR 6 65.9 0:11.14 1:26.61 [10] 1:11.64 [7] 1:00.50 [9] 0:48.94 [10] 0:37.56 [7] 0:25.55 [11] 0:37.56 +8

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 1200m (0:14.97) (0:11.14) (0:11.56) (0:11.38) (0:12.01) (0:12.42)

Scratched: Portnoy (#4), Vienna Rain (#10)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: HYGAIN BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

04 July 2023 - 16:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.07
(0:14.56)

1:10.51
(0:10.86)

0:59.65
(0:11.43)

0:48.22
(0:11.61)

0:36.61
(0:11.93)

0:24.68
(0:12.03)

0:36.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 CETSHWAYO 8 66.9 0:10.88 1:27.21 [11] 1:12.62 [3] 1:01.74 [2] 0:50.15 [3] 0:38.43 [4] 0:26.39 [6] 0:38.43 +1

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:14.59) (0:10.88) (0:11.59) (0:11.72) (0:12.04) (0:12.61)

12 13 HERVOR 14 67.7 0:10.92 1:28.06 [12] 1:13.48 [2] 1:02.56 [3] 0:51.00 [2] 0:39.37 [3] 0:27.30 [4] 0:39.37 +7

Adrian Layt Overall 1200m (0:14.58) (0:10.92) (0:11.56) (0:11.63) (0:12.07) (0:12.70)

Scratched: Portnoy (#4), Vienna Rain (#10)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: HYGAIN BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

04 July 2023 - 16:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.65
(0:12.65)

0:36.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 RAZMENT 10 66.9 0:10.95 0:12.25 [4] 1:25.07 0:35.90

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

2 12 PRINCE AKEEM 3 67.0 0:10.83 0:12.66 [1] 0.1L 0:36.42 +1

Lacey Morrison 1200m 1200m (0:12.66)

3 9 SACRED LEGACY 1 67.4 0:10.90 0:12.46 [3] 0.9L 0:36.31 -1

Rebecca Wilson 1200m 1200m (0:12.46)

4 1 CASTILE 11 65.3 0:11.24 0:12.27 [7] 1.1L 0:35.96 +9

Isabella Teh 1200m 1200m (0:12.27)

5 2 CUDYADO 2 66.9 0:10.86 0:12.93 [2] 2.1L 0:37.00 -1

Ashley Butler 1200m 1200m (0:12.93)

6 6 STATS 9 67.3 0:10.96 0:12.68 [6] 2.9L 0:36.47 +5

Nathan Day 1200m 1200m (0:12.68)

7 3 FORGIATO 4 66.8 0:10.98 0:12.98 [5] 4.2L 0:36.99 +5

Chris Whiteley Overall 1200m (0:12.98)

8 8 TRODAIRE 5 65.4 0:11.24 0:13.18 [8] 7L 0:37.26 +7

Graham Kliese Overall 1200m (0:13.18)

9 11 EROE 13 65.6 0:11.24 0:13.01 [11] 7.8L 0:37.17 +9

Denicious Smith Overall 1200m (0:13.01)

10 14 DAY TO FAVOUR 6 65.9 0:11.14 0:13.13 [12] 8.3L 0:37.56 +8

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 1200m (0:13.13)

Scratched: Portnoy (#4), Vienna Rain (#10)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: HYGAIN BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

04 July 2023 - 16:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.65
(0:12.65)

0:36.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 CETSHWAYO 8 66.9 0:10.88 0:13.78 [9] 11.8L 0:38.43 +1

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:13.78)

12 13 HERVOR 14 67.7 0:10.92 0:14.60 [10] 16.8L 0:39.37 +7

Adrian Layt Overall 1200m (0:14.60)

Scratched: Portnoy (#4), Vienna Rain (#10)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS TOWNSVILLE DOLLARS QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 1400m

04 July 2023 - 17:16

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.34
(0:14.20)

1:10.14
(0:10.93)

0:59.21
(0:11.13)

0:48.08
(0:11.42)

0:36.66
(0:12.12)

0:24.54
(0:12.32)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 GULF OF LION 5 66.2 0:11.00 1:24.34 [1] 1:09.31 [10] 0:58.31 [9] 0:47.10 [9] 0:35.74 [9] 0:23.90 [9] 0:35.74

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:15.03) (0:11.00) (0:11.21) (0:11.36) (0:11.84) (0:11.68)

2 5 MONASTERY 6 67.6 0:11.00 1:24.73 [2] 1:10.33 [5] 0:59.33 [4] 0:48.22 [3] 0:36.85 [3] 0:24.84 [3] 0:36.85 -10

Jackson Murphy Overall 1200m (0:14.40) (0:11.00) (0:11.11) (0:11.37) (0:12.01) (0:12.34)

3 1 DON'T TELL LEEANNE 3 66.3 0:10.98 1:24.97 [3] 1:10.07 [7] 0:59.09 [7] 0:47.85 [8] 0:36.48 [7] 0:24.55 [7] 0:36.48 +1

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:14.90) (0:10.98) (0:11.24) (0:11.37) (0:11.93) (0:11.89)

4 3 REDAVNI 8 66.1 0:11.08 1:25.09 [4] 1:10.11 [9] 0:59.03 [11] 0:47.66 [12] 0:36.20 [12] 0:24.47 [10] 0:36.20 +4

Chris Whiteley 1200m 1200m (0:14.98) (0:11.08) (0:11.37) (0:11.46) (0:11.73) (0:11.90)

5 7 BABY GUINNESS 1 65.8 0:11.10 1:25.12 [5] 1:10.18 [8] 0:59.08 [10] 0:47.83 [10] 0:36.60 [8] 0:24.69 [8] 0:36.60 -8

Scott Sheargold 800m 1200m (0:14.94) (0:11.10) (0:11.25) (0:11.23) (0:11.91) (0:12.11)

6 9 EMATHION 2 66.7 0:11.05 1:25.25 [6] 1:10.53 [6] 0:59.48 [6] 0:48.35 [6] 0:37.03 [6] 0:25.01 [4] 0:37.03 -3

Lacey Morrison 1000m 1200m (0:14.72) (0:11.05) (0:11.13) (0:11.32) (0:12.02) (0:12.28)

7 6 FODOR 12 66.9 0:11.00 1:25.76 [7] 1:10.43 [12] 0:59.43 [12] 0:48.33 [11] 0:37.04 [11] 0:25.12 [11] 0:37.04 -6

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:15.33) (0:11.00) (0:11.10) (0:11.29) (0:11.92) (0:12.23)

8 13 CROWNING MOMENT 4 67.7 0:11.02 1:26.48 [8] 1:12.08 [4] 1:01.06 [5] 0:49.96 [4] 0:38.46 [4] 0:26.21 [5] 0:38.46 -6

Rachel Shred Overall 1200m (0:14.40) (0:11.02) (0:11.10) (0:11.50) (0:12.25) (0:12.72)

9 14 SHEER ILLUSION 11 67.3 0:10.93 1:26.49 [9] 1:12.27 [2] 1:01.34 [2] 0:50.23 [1] 0:38.81 [1] 0:26.69 [1] 0:38.81 -4

Isabella Teh Overall 1200m (0:14.22) (0:10.93) (0:11.11) (0:11.42) (0:12.12) (0:12.64)

10 12 MISSION HOUSE 15 -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- ----.-

Denicious Smith

Scratched: Altar Boy (#4), Vee Eight Power (#15), Nuclear Girl (#16)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS TOWNSVILLE DOLLARS QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 1400m

04 July 2023 - 17:16

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.34
(0:14.20)

1:10.14
(0:10.93)

0:59.21
(0:11.13)

0:48.08
(0:11.42)

0:36.66
(0:12.12)

0:24.54
(0:12.32)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 BREAKWATER BOY 13 67.4 0:10.93 1:26.90 [11] 1:12.70 [1] 1:01.77 [1] 0:50.53 [2] 0:39.14 [2] 0:27.06 [2] 0:39.14 -3

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:14.20) (0:10.93) (0:11.24) (0:11.39) (0:12.08) (0:12.74)

12 11 FREDDY BARBAROSSA 16 67.7 0:11.00 1:27.11 [12] 1:12.73 [3] 1:01.73 [3] 0:50.41 [5] 0:38.90 [5] 0:26.78 [6] 0:38.90 +1

Wanderson D'Avila 1200m 1200m (0:14.38) (0:11.00) (0:11.32) (0:11.51) (0:12.12) (0:12.76)

13 10 BRAVE INTENT 9 67.5 0:10.90 1:27.31 [13] 1:12.24 [11] 1:01.34 [8] 0:50.24 [7] 0:38.63 [10] 0:26.52 [12] 0:38.63 +0

Nathan Day 1200m 1200m (0:15.07) (0:10.90) (0:11.10) (0:11.61) (0:12.11) (0:12.75)

Scratched: Altar Boy (#4), Vee Eight Power (#15), Nuclear Girl (#16)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS TOWNSVILLE DOLLARS QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 1400m

04 July 2023 - 17:16

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 GULF OF LION 5 66.2 0:11.00 0:12.22 [1] 1:24.34 0:35.74

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:12.22)

2 5 MONASTERY 6 67.6 0:11.00 0:12.50 [2] 2.3L 0:36.85 -10

Jackson Murphy Overall 1200m (0:12.50)

3 1 DON'T TELL LEEANNE 3 66.3 0:10.98 0:12.66 [3] 3.6L 0:36.48 +1

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:12.66)

4 3 REDAVNI 8 66.1 0:11.08 0:12.57 [6] 4.1L 0:36.20 +4

Chris Whiteley 1200m 1200m (0:12.57)

5 7 BABY GUINNESS 1 65.8 0:11.10 0:12.58 [7] 4.3L 0:36.60 -8

Scott Sheargold 800m 1200m (0:12.58)

6 9 EMATHION 2 66.7 0:11.05 0:12.73 [5] 5.1L 0:37.03 -3

Lacey Morrison 1000m 1200m (0:12.73)

7 6 FODOR 12 66.9 0:11.00 0:12.89 [9] 7.9L 0:37.04 -6

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.89)

8 13 CROWNING MOMENT 4 67.7 0:11.02 0:13.49 [10] 11.9L 0:38.46 -6

Rachel Shred Overall 1200m (0:13.49)

9 14 SHEER ILLUSION 11 67.3 0:10.93 0:14.05 [4] 12L 0:38.81 -4

Isabella Teh Overall 1200m (0:14.05)

10 12 MISSION HOUSE 15 -:--.-- 13L -:--.-- ----.-

Denicious Smith

Scratched: Altar Boy (#4), Vee Eight Power (#15), Nuclear Girl (#16)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS TOWNSVILLE DOLLARS QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 1400m

04 July 2023 - 17:16

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W.P +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 BREAKWATER BOY 13 67.4 0:10.93 0:14.32 [8] 14.3L 0:39.14 -3

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:14.32)

12 11 FREDDY BARBAROSSA 16 67.7 0:11.00 0:14.02 [11] 15.6L 0:38.90 +1

Wanderson D'Avila 1200m 1200m (0:14.02)

13 10 BRAVE INTENT 9 67.5 0:10.90 0:13.77 [12] 16.6L 0:38.63 +0

Nathan Day 1200m 1200m (0:13.77)

Scratched: Altar Boy (#4), Vee Eight Power (#15), Nuclear Girl (#16)

Report Created:  Tue 4 July 2023  19:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


